San Diego, CA 92101 

3.2 Attorney Fees and Costs  

The Parties reached an accord on the compensation due to EHA and its counsel under the 

private attorney general doctrine and principles of contract law. Under these legal principles, Cotton 

On agrees to pay sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000.00) to EHA and its counsel for all fees and costs 

incurred in investigating, bringing this matter the attention of Cotton On, and negotiating a settlement. 

The sixteen dollars ($16,000.00) in Attorney’s Fees and Costs shall be payable to Entorno Law, LLP